
Florida Atlantic ((6-20, 3-13)) -vs- Central Florida ((17-9, 13-3))
02/20/99 at Orlando, FL

 
 

 
 
Florida Atlantic 57

Central Florida 84

Date: 02/20/99
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1609
Site: Orlando, FL
Referees: Pat Adams, Steve Coleman, John Heatly

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Atlantic 22 35 57
Central Florida 45 39 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Durrant, Gary * 34 6-17 3-7 8-10 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 23
03 Clemons, Chris * 34 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 1 3
04 Bevis, Rino * 38 1-9 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 4 0 5 2
11 Powell, Cedric * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 2 0 1 0
05 Lawson, Eric * 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hercek, Ryan 24 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 0 14
10 Turner, James 31 5-10 1-5 2-3 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 13
42 Baumgardner, Ashley 22 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 8-24 11-15 12-18 30 15 10 15 0 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-58   32.8 % 8-24   33.3 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Stewart, D'Quarius * 28 8-13 3-6 4-4 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 23
21 Traina, Brad * 20 6-9 4-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 0 16
35 Hodge, Bucky * 17 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
04 Lovett, Mario * 19 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 1 5
24 Perry, Cory * 27 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 14 1 0 3 2
20 Thornton, Jason 21 4-7 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 11
30 Simms, Beronti 21 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 8
05 Cue, Inyo 18 2-5 1-2 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
00 Granberry, Davin 17 1-1 0-0 3-5 2-5 7 1 1 1 1 0 5
33 Leath, Roy 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 2
14 Reynolds, Ryan 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-55 11-24 13-17 9-28 37 14 23 15 3 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-55   54.5 % 11-24   45.8 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 22

Central Florida 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Durrant, Gary 19 3-8 1-3 6-8 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 13
3 Clemons, Chris 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 2
4 Bevis, Rino 19 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
11 Powell, Cedric 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lawson, Eric 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hercek, Ryan 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Turner, James 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
42 Baumgardner, Ashley 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-28 2-9 6-8 7-8 15 11 1 6 0 2 22
25.0 % 22.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Stewart, D'Quarius 15 2-4 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 8
21 Traina, Brad 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 6
35 Hodge, Bucky 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Lovett, Mario 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
24 Perry, Cory 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0
20 Thornton, Jason 12 4-6 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 11
30 Simms, Beronti 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
5 Cue, Inyo 9 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
0 Granberry, Davin 10 1-1 0-0 3-3 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 0 5
33 Leath, Roy 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
14 Reynolds, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-25 6-15 11-13 4-15 19 6 11 4 3 2 45
56.0 % 40.0 % 84.6 %



Second Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 35

Central Florida 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Durrant, Gary 15 3-9 2-4 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 10
3 Clemons, Chris 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
4 Bevis, Rino 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 4 2
11 Powell, Cedric 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 1 0
5 Lawson, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hercek, Ryan 15 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 0 11
10 Turner, James 19 3-8 1-5 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 9
42 Baumgardner, Ashley 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 6-15 5-7 5-10 15 4 9 9 0 5 35
40.0 % 40.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Stewart, D'Quarius 13 6-9 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 15
21 Traina, Brad 9 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
35 Hodge, Bucky 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 Lovett, Mario 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2
24 Perry, Cory 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 10 1 0 2 2
20 Thornton, Jason 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Simms, Beronti 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Cue, Inyo 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
0 Granberry, Davin 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Leath, Roy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Reynolds, Ryan 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 5-9 2-4 5-13 18 8 12 11 0 5 39
53.3 % 55.6 % 50.0 %


